

GAHC010033122024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : PIL/14/2024**

NORTH EAST ECO DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY  
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY SRI BISWAJIT SAIKIA, AGED ABOUT  
42 YEARS, S/O- LATE GOPAL SAIKIA, R/O- BASISTHA, GANESH NAGAR,  
HOUSE NO. 31, BASISTHA CHARIALI PATH BYE LANE NO.7, P.O. AND P.S.  
BASISTHA, GUWAHATI- 781029, DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE  
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, FOREST AND ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT,  
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-06

3:THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER  
ASSAM STATE DISASTER MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY  
ANCILLARY BLOCK  
JANATA BHAWAN  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-06

4:THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER  
EAST KAMRUP DIVISION  
BASISTHA GUWAHATI-2

For the respondents : Ms. P. Barua, Advocate

– B E F O R E –

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIJAY BISHNOI**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

**24-02-2025**

*(Vijay Bishnoi, C.J.)*

At the request of Ms. P. Barua, learned counsel for the respondents, who has circulated the adjournment slip, the matter is adjourned.

List after two weeks.

**JUDGE**

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Comparing Assistant**